
UNIVERSITY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME 

LIST OF INDUCTEES 
 

Updated October 2008 
 

BASEBALL YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Arenivar, Joe  1955 1985 
Barry, Pete  1970 2003 
Buskey, Michael  1972 1980 
Clark, Jermaine  1997 2005 
Curran, William  1973 1973 
Delangnes, Gary  1982 2004 
Dempsey, Cornelius  1944 1944 
Garcia, William  1971, MA 1976 1990 
Grealish, Jack  1949 1987 
Hendershott, Dana  1973 1983 
Morrissey, Edmund  1917 1974 
Reitz, Roy  1965 1981 
Ruether, Walter “Dutch”  1969 
Sambel, Arnie  1990 2006 
Schramka, Paul  1950 1973 
Sheridan, Neill  1944 1971 
Souza Jr., Alfred  1962 1977 
Steer, Grant  1969 1982 
Tassone, Tad 1973 2008 
 
BASKETBALL - MEN YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Bareilles, Rene  1931 1959 
Batmale, Louis  1934 1974 
Begley, James  1924 1959 
Benington, John  1949 1970 
Black, Dennis  1968 1981 
Boldt, Carl  1959 2006 
Brovelli, Jim  1964 1982 
Brown, Eugene  1958 1975 
Bryant, Wallace 1982 2008 
Buchanan, Stanlee  1955 1976 
Burks, Johnny E.  1972 1991 
Cameron, Wallace  1931 1959 
Cartwright, William  1979 1986 
Chambers, John “Happy”  1934 1978 
Cronin, Melvyn  1919, JD 1921 1969 
Cross, Peter  1970 1979 
Ellis, Joseph  1966 1973 
Evangelho, Frank  1964 1978 
Farmer, Michael  1958 1971 
Fernstein, Eric  1975 1983 
Gumina, Russell  1966 1973 
Hale, Jay  1931 1972 
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BASKETBALL - MEN, Contd. YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Herrerias, Rene  1951 1959 
Johnson, August  1923 1976 
Johnson, Oliver 1965 1974 
Jones, K.C.  1956 1959 
Kuzara, Frank  1951 1972 
Lavin, Albert “Cappy”  1952 1997 
Lofgran, Don  1950 1969 
Maloney, Raymond  1930 1959 
McNamee, Joseph  1950 1969 
Mueller, Erwin  1966 1980 
Mullen, Gerald  1955 1974 
Murphy, Joseph F.X.  1935, JD 1938 1977 
Perry, Harold  1956 1975 
Quick, Mike  1973 1990 
Redmond, Marlon  1977 1999 
Restani, Kevin  1974 1985 
Russell, William  1956 1959 
Smart, Orlando  1994 2001 
Smith, Phil  1974 1984 
Vukicevich, Philip  1958 1977 
Walker, Gerald  1997 2005 
Wilmore, Arthur  1968 1987 
Willie “Woo Woo”Wong  1952 –posthumously 2007 
 
BASKETBALL - WOMEN YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Corder, Sue  1985 2004 
Gillon, Valerie  1997 2003 
Henderson, Marlene  1992 2007 
Hile-Nepfel, Mary  1981 1986 
Hunt, Teri  1987 2002 
Lindhe, Brittany  1999 2005 
Shadian, Jamie 1999 2008 
Walsh-Altman, Margaret  1987 1993 
 
BOXING YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Booker, Earle  1941 1959 
Breceda, Peter  1940 1969 
Bussenius, William  1943 1970 
Cervelli, Gene  1938 1959 
Mace, James  1939 1959 
Paiva, George  1935 1971 
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COACHING SPORT (YEAR GRADUATED) YEAR INDUCTED 
Kuharich, Joseph  Football 1970 
Malley, George Boxing (JD 1929) 1969 
Maroevich, Ivan  Rugby (1918) 1987 
Needles, James  Basketball 1969 
Newell, Pete  Basketball 1969 
Osiander, Lothar  Soccer (1969) 1990 
Woolpert, Phil  Basketball 1970 
 
CROSS COUNTRY YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
McCallum Cuneo, Kari  1992 2001 
 
FENCING YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Esponda, Gerard 1968 1984 
 
FIGURE SKATING YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Gomez, Yvonne  1991 2006 
 
FOOTBALL YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Bacciarini, Michael  1936 1991 
Barber, James  1935 1959 
Barni, Roy  1951 1976 
Benedetti, Dan  1939 1969 
Benedetti, Gene  1942 1979 
Braga, Albert  1939 1973 
Brown, Charles “Ed”  1952 1959 
Carother, Thomas “Soup”  1930 1969 
Donohoe, Michael  1967 1988 
Franceschi, Peter  1942 1978 
Gaddy, John  1932 1977 
Haley, J. Frederick  1942, JD 1948 1976 
Hall, Forrest  1951 1977 
Higuera, Oscar  1933 1972 
Hinch, William  1935 1985 
Jensen, Harold  1949 1977 
Johnstone, Samuel  1942 1981 
Kenney, Charles “Kremsec”  1939 1986 
Kleckner, Robert  1932 1959 
Letlow, Russ  1935 1959 
Marchetti, Gino  1952 1959 
Mathews, Blasé  1939 1973 
Matson, Ollie  1952 1959 
Mosconi, Marvin  1941 1980 
Olerich, Dave  1966 1990 



UNIVERSITY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME 

LIST OF INDUCTEES 
 

Updated October 2008 
 

FOOTBALL, Contd. YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
O’Marie, John  1930 1969 
Palacio, Matt  1938 1969 
Peacock, Merrill  1952 1992 
Peterson, Raymond  1937 1989 
Ramus, Vic  1943 1984 
Rice, Thomas  1939 1969 
Ryan, James  1950 1983 
Sabuco, Valentino  1951 1972 
Sanchez, John  1947 1975 
Schwarz, Alexander  1940 1959 
Scudero, Joseph  1955 1981 
Seeno, Sal  1938 1982 
Siemering, Laurence  1935 1959 
Stanfel, Richard  1951 1959 
St. Clair, Robert  1952 1959 
Stephens, Louis  1952 1970 
Telesmanic, William  1941 1959 
Thomas, Alexander  1933 1979 
Thomas, Ralph  1952 1979 
Toler, Burl  1952 1959 
Wanlin, Phillip  1969 1987 
Warford, Lindsay  1933 1978 
 
GOLF - MEN YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Fischer, Todd  1933 2005 
Fry, John  1956 1987 
Murphy, Patrick  1971 1985 
Palacio, Mat  1938 1969 
 
GOLF - WOMEN YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Hilton, Juli Christopher 1993 2007 
 
RIFLE - MEN YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Sherman, Anthony  2002 
 
SOCCER - MEN YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Anton, John  1976 1997 
Applegate, Thomas  1936 1977 
Arnautoff, Peter  1978 1994 
Arnow, Isaac  1934 1969 
Atuegbu, Andy  1979 1987 
Baptista, Richard  1951 1974 
Bazzano, John  1934 1981 
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SOCCER - MEN, Contd. YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Beattie, John  1954 1988 
Burenin, Serge 1961 2008 
Braghetta, Robert  1957 1973 
Brooks, John  MA 2000 2006 
Carmassi, Angelo  1951 1975 
Cox, William  1955 1980 
Cumplido, Lorenzo  1974 1993 
Dahl, Bjorn  1978 1989 
Donoghue, Augustine  1936 1959 
Doyle, John  1988 1999 
Durchslag, George  1956 1990 
Golden, Paul  1940 1972 
Gordon, Alexander M.  1937 1969 
Gray, Anthony  1979 1994 
Hauge, Torgier  1970 1987 
Hites, Sandor  1968 1983 
Hughes, Harry  1935 1978 
Ivanow, Mike  1969 1983 
Kardzair, Aram  1983 2005 
Kellerman, Roberto  1956 1988 
Korn, Paul  1975 1986 
Lee, Robert  1951 1970 
McKeown, Greg  1976 2003 
Micklewright, John  1974 1991 
Negoesco, Stephen  1951 1959 
Neilsen, Erik  1984 2004 
Njoku-Obi, Joseph  1957 1959 
Nwosu, Alexander  1979 1997 
Osibogun, Olifunmi  1953 1959 
Paolini, Ezio  1942 1984 
Pirinjian, Misak  1977 2001 
Roboostoff, Alex  1972 1982 
Roboostoff, Constantin  1971 1977 
Roche, Mal  1976 2002 
Sagastume, Luis  1968 1976 
Soebye, Staale 1994 2007 
Sullivan, Tony  1967 1985 
Toda, Benigno  1952 1972 
Tvedt, Kjell  1977, MBA 1978 1992 
Wicklow, Samuel  1935 1959 
 
SOCCER -WOMEN YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Bryant, Kelli  1996 2004 
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Haines, Shanna  1990 1997 
SOFTBALL YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Albini, Dianna L. 1985 1992 
 
SPECIAL CATEGORY YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Arata, William  1930 1977 
Benedetti, Dante  1941 1972 
Casey, William  1939 1981 
Cleary, Alfred  1941 1979 
Cohen, David  1933 1971 
Corbett, Eugene  1924 1978 
Curotto, Ricky  1953 1985 
DeJulio, Harold  1950 1975 
Dolan, Anne  1987 - Hon. 2001 
Drocco, John  2007 
Galvin, Daniel  1950 1980 
Gennette, Raymond  1943 1990 
Giambastiani, S.J., John  1978 
Giron, Bobby  2003 
Haggerty, Dr. Joseph  1966 1993 
Hall, Sherman  1952 2005 
Harney, Charles  1923 1969 
Hayes, Wally  2008 
Henneberry, William  1952 2001 
Johnsson, Ivar  1974 
Lopas, Doug  1936 1984 
McLaughlin, Donald  1951 1989 
Moran, Msgr. Bernard  1986 
Nieland, Walter  1928 1976 
Parina, Richard  1931 1969 
Peletta, Peter  1975 
Raffetto, Dick  1948 2006 
Rozelle, Peter  1950 1974 
Schaffer, Bert  1952 1991 
Sunderland, S.J., Robert  1997 
Swanson, John  1938 1972 
Vacarro, Richard  1930 1975 
Wall, Dr. Robert  1954 1987 
Zaballa, J. Luis  1949 1981 
Zief, Art  1941, JD 1947 1982 
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TENNIS YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Catton, Conway  1952 1969 
Larsen, Arthur  1952 1969 
Lee, Rodney  1980 1989 
Likas, Henry  1948 1959 
Match, Sam  1950 1971 
 
TRACK AND FIELD YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Ferrari, Elmo  1936 1974 
Kearney, Phillip  1942 1979 
Kleckner, Robert  1932 1980 
Matson, Ollie  1952 1959 
Montague, Ralph  1932 1981 
Stith, Charles  1935 1974 
Walts, Fred  1935 1973 
Williamson, R.D.  1918, JD 1920 1969 
Wisler, Les  1936 1973 
 
VOLLEYBALL YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Kaiser-Daggs, Melanie  1992 2003 
Schindler, Kathleen A.  1986 1991 
Tschannen, Lisa  1993 2006 
 
SPECIAL RECOGNITION YEAR GRADUATED YEAR INDUCTED 
Kleckner, Robert  1932 1980 
Parina, Richard  1931 1980 
 

TEAM RECOGNITION 
YEAR - SPORT  YEAR INDUCTED 
1946 Baseball 1994 
1971 Baseball 1991 
1956-58 Men’s Basketball 2007 
1972-73 Men’s Basketball 1992 
1973-74 Men’s Basketball 1994 
1979-80 Women’s Basketball 1993 
1995-96 Women’s Basketball 2003 
1965-66 Men’s Soccer 2003 
1978 Men’s Soccer 1993 
1980 Men’s Soccer 2005 
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 SORTED ALPHABETICALLY 
NAME SPORT GRADUATED INDUCTED 
1946 Baseball Team   1994 
1956-58 Men’s Basketball Team   2007 
1965-66 Men’s Soccer Team   2003 
1971 Baseball Team   1991 
1972-73 Men’s Basketball Team   1992 
1973-74 Men’s Basketball Team   1994 
1978 Men’s Soccer Team   1993 
1979-80 Women’s Basketball Team   1993 
1980 Men’s Soccer Team   2005 
1995-96 Women’s Basketball Team   2003 
Albini, Dianna L. Softball 1985 1992 
Anton, John  Soccer – Men 1976 1997 
Applegate, Thomas  Soccer – Men 1936 1977 
Arata, William  Special Category 1930 1977 
Arenivar, Joe  Baseball 1955 1985 
Arnautoff, Peter  Soccer – Men 1978 1994 
Arnow, Isaac  Soccer – Men 1934 1969 
Atuegbu, Andy  Soccer – Men 1979 1987 
Bacciarini, Michael  Football 1936 1991 
Baptista, Richard  Soccer – Men 1951 1974 
Barber, James  Football 1935 1959 
Bareilles, Rene  Men’s Basketball 1931 1959 
Barni, Roy  Football 1951 1976 
Barry, Pete  Baseball 1970 2003 
Batmale, Louis  Men’s Basketball 1934 1974 
Bazzano, John  Soccer – Men 1934 1981 
Beattie, John  Soccer – Men 1954 1988 
Begley, James  Men’s Basketball 1924 1959 
Benedetti, Dan  Football 1939 1969 
Benedetti, Dante  Special Category 1941 1972 
Benedetti, Gene  Football 1942 1979 
Benington, John  Men’s Basketball 1949 1970 
Black, Dennis  Men’s Basketball 1968 1981 
Boldt, Carl  Men’s Basketball 1959 2006 
Booker, Earle  Boxing 1941 1959 
Braga, Albert  Football 1939 1973 
Braghetta, Robert  Soccer – Men 1957 1973 
Breceda, Peter  Boxing 1940 1969 
Brooks, John  Soccer – Men MA 2000 2006 
Brovelli, Jim  Men’s Basketball 1964 1982 
Brown, Charles “Ed”  Football 1952 1959 
Brown, Eugene  Men’s Basketball 1958 1975 
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Bryant, Kelli Soccer – Women 1996 2004 
Bryant, Walle Men’s Basketball 1982 2008 
Buchanan, Stanlee  Men’s Basketball 1955 1976 
Burenin, Serge Soccer – Men 1961 2008 
Burks, Johnny E.  Men’s Basketball 1972 1991 
Buskey, Michael  Baseball 1972 1980 
Bussenius, William  Boxing 1943 1970 
Cameron, Wallace  Men’s Basketball 1931 1959 
Carmassi, Angelo  Soccer – Men 1951 1975 
Carother, Thomas “Soup”  Football 1930 1969 
Cartwright, William  Men’s Basketball 1979 1986 
Casey, William  Special Category 1939 1981 
Catton, Conway  Tennis 1952 1969 
Cervelli, Gene  Boxing 1938 1959 
Chambers, John “Happy”  Men’s Basketball 1934 1978 
Clark, Jermaine  Baseball 1997 2005 
Cleary, Alfred  Special Category 1941 1979 
Cohen, David  Special Category 1933 1971 
Corbett, Eugene  Special Category 1924 1978 
Corder, Sue  Women’s Basketball 1985 2004 
Cox, William  Soccer – Men 1955 1980 
Cronin, Melvyn  Men’s Basketball 1919, JD 1921 1969 
Cross, Peter  Men’s Basketball 1970 1979 
Cumplido, Lorenzo  Soccer – Men 1974 1993 
Curotto, Ricky  Special Category 1953 1985 
Curran, William  Baseball 1973 1973 
Dahl, Bjorn  Soccer – Men 1978 1989 
DeJulio, Harold  Special Category 1950 1975 
Delangnes, Gary  Baseball 1982 2004 
Dempsey, Cornelius  Baseball 1944 1944 
Dolan, Anne  Special Category 1987 - Hon. 2001 
Donoghue, Augustine  Soccer – Men 1936 1959 
Donohoe, Michael  Football 1967 1988 
Doyle, John  Soccer – Men 1988 1999 
Drocco, John Special Category  2007 
Durchslag, George  Soccer – Men 1956 1990 
Ellis, Joseph  Men’s Basketball 1966 1973 
Esponda, Gerard Fencing 1968 1984 
Evangelho, Frank  Men’s Basketball 1964 1978 
Farmer, Michael  Men’s Basketball 1958 1971 
Fernstein, Eric  Men’s Basketball 1975 1983 
Ferrari, Elmo  Track and Field 1936 1974 
Fischer, Todd  Golf – Men 1933 2005 
Franceschi, Peter  Football 1942 1978 
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Fry, John  Golf – Men 1956 1987 
Gaddy, John  Football 1932 1977 
Galvin, Daniel  Special Category 1950 1980 
Garcia, William  Baseball 1971, MA 1976 1990 
Gennette, Raymond  Special Category 1943 1990 
Giambastiani, S.J., John Special Category  1978 
Gillon, Valerie  Women’s Basketball 1997 2003 
Giron, Bobby Special Category  2003 
Golden, Paul  Soccer – Men 1940 1972 
Gomez, Yvonne  Figure Skating 1991 2006 
Gordon, Alexander M.  Soccer – Men 1937 1969 
Gray, Anthony  Soccer – Men 1979 1994 
Grealish, Jack  Baseball 1949 1987 
Gumina, Russell  Men’s Basketball 1966 1973 
Haggerty, Dr. Joseph  Special Category 1966 1993 
Haines, Shanna  Soccer – Women 1990 1997 
Hale, Jay  Men’s Basketball 1931 1972 
Haley, J. Frederick  Football 1942, JD 1948 1976 
Hall, Forrest  Football 1951 1977 
Hall, Sherman  Special Category 1952 2005 
Harney, Charles  Special Category 1923 1969 
Hauge, Torgier  Soccer – Men 1970 1987 
Hayes, Wally Special Category  2008 
Hendershott, Dana  Baseball 1973 1983 
Henderson, Marlene  Women’s Basketball 1992 2007 
Henneberry, William  Special Category 1952 2001 
Herrerias, Rene  Men’s Basketball 1951 1959 
Higuera, Oscar  Football 1933 1972 
Hile-Nepfel, Mary  Women’s Basketball 1981 1986 
Hilton, Juli Christopher Golf – Women 1993 2007 
Hinch, William  Football 1935 1985 
Hites, Sandor  Soccer – Men 1968 1983 
Hughes, Harry  Soccer – Men 1935 1978 
Hunt, Teri  Women’s Basketball 1987 2002 
Ivanow, Mike  Soccer – Men 1969 1983 
Jensen, Harold  Football 1949 1977 
Johnson, August  Men’s Basketball 1923 1976 
Johnson, Oliver Men’s Basketball 1965 1974 
Johnsson, Ivar Special Category  1974 
Johnstone, Samuel  Football 1942 1981 
Jones, K.C.  Men’s Basketball 1956 1959 
Kaiser-Daggs, Melanie  Volleyball 1992 2003 
Kardzair, Aram  Soccer – Men 1983 2005 
Kearney, Phillip  Track and Field 1942 1979 
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Kellerman, Roberto  Soccer – Men 1956 1988 
Kenney, Charles “Kremsec”  Football 1939 1986 
Kleckner, Robert  Football 1932 1959 
Kleckner, Robert  Special Recognition 1932 1980 
Kleckner, Robert  Track and Field 1932 1980 
Korn, Paul  Soccer – Men 1975 1986 
Kuharich, Joseph  Coaching – Football  1970 
Kuzara, Frank  Men’s Basketball 1951 1972 
Larsen, Arthur  Tennis 1952 1969 
Lavin, Albert “Cappy”  Men’s Basketball 1952 1997 
Lee, Robert  Soccer – Men 1951 1970 
Lee, Rodney  Tennis 1980 1989 
Letlow, Russ  Football 1935 1959 
Likas, Henry  Tennis 1948 1959 
Lindhe, Brittany  Women’s Basketball 1999 2005 
Lofgran, Don  Men’s Basketball 1950 1969 
Lopas, Doug  Special Category 1936 1984 
Mace, James  Boxing 1939 1959 
Malley, George Coaching – Boxing  JD 1929 1969 
Maloney, Raymond  Men’s Basketball 1930 1959 
Marchetti, Gino  Football 1952 1959 
Maroevich, Ivan  Coaching – Rugby  1918 1987 
Match, Sam  Tennis 1950 1971 
Mathews, Blasé  Football 1939 1973 
Matson, Ollie  Football 1952 1959 
Matson, Ollie  Track and Field 1952 1959 
McCallum Cuneo, Kari  Cross Country 1992 2001 
McKeown, Greg  Soccer – Men 1976 2003 
McLaughlin, Donald  Special Category 1951 1989 
McNamee, Joseph  Men’s Basketball 1950 1969 
Micklewright, John  Soccer – Men 1974 1991 
Montague, Ralph  Track and Field 1932 1981 
Moran, Msgr. Bernard Special Category  1986 
Morrissey, Edmund  Baseball 1917 1974 
Mosconi, Marvin  Football 1941 1980 
Mueller, Erwin  Men’s Basketball 1966 1980 
Mullen, Gerald  Men’s Basketball 1955 1974 
Murphy, Joseph F.X.  Men’s Basketball 1935, JD 1938 1977 
Murphy, Patrick  Golf – Men 1971 1985 
Needles, James  Coaching – Basketball  1969 
Negoesco, Stephen  Soccer – Men 1951 1959 
Neilsen, Erik  Soccer – Men 1984 2004 
Newell, Pete  Coaching – Basketball  1969 
Nieland, Walter  Special Category 1928 1976 
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Njoku-Obi, Joseph  Soccer – Men 1957 1959 
Nwosu, Alexander  Soccer – Men 1979 1997 
O’Marie, John  Football 1930 1969 
Olerich, Dave  Football 1966 1990 
Osiander, Lothar  Coaching – Soccer  1969 1990 
Osibogun, Olifunmi  Soccer – Men 1953 1959 
Paiva, George  Boxing 1935 1971 
Palacio, Mat  Golf – Men 1938 1969 
Palacio, Matt  Football 1938 1969 
Paolini, Ezio  Soccer – Men 1942 1984 
Parina, Richard  Special Category 1931 1969 
Parina, Richard  Special Recognition 1931 1980 
Peacock, Merrill  Football 1952 1992 
Peletta, Peter Special Category  1975 
Perry, Harold  Men’s Basketball 1956 1975 
Peterson, Raymond  Football 1937 1989 
Pirinjian, Misak  Soccer – Men 1977 2001 
Quick, Mike  Men’s Basketball 1973 1990 
Raffetto, Dick  Special Category 1948 2006 
Ramus, Vic  Football 1943 1984 
Redmond, Marlon  Men’s Basketball 1977 1999 
Reitz, Roy  Baseball 1965 1981 
Restani, Kevin  Men’s Basketball 1974 1985 
Rice, Thomas  Football 1939 1969 
Roboostoff, Alex  Soccer – Men 1972 1982 
Roboostoff, Constantin  Soccer – Men 1971 1977 
Roche, Mal  Soccer – Men 1976 2002 
Rozelle, Peter  Special Category 1950 1974 
Ruether, Walter “Dutch” Baseball  1969 
Russell, William  Men’s Basketball 1956 1959 
Ryan, James  Football 1950 1983 
Sabuco, Valentino  Football 1951 1972 
Sagastume, Luis  Soccer – Men 1968 1976 
Sambel, Arnie  Baseball 1990 2006 
Sanchez, John  Football 1947 1975 
Schaffer, Bert  Special Category 1952 1991 
Schindler, Kathleen A.  Volleyball 1986 1991 
Schramka, Paul  Baseball 1950 1973 
Schwarz, Alexander  Football 1940 1959 
Scudero, Joseph  Football 1955 1981 
Seeno, Sal  Football 1938 1982 
Shadian, Jamie Soccer – Men 1961 2008 
Sheridan, Neill  Baseball 1944 1971 
Sherman, Anthony Rifle  2002 
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Siemering, Laurence  Football 1935 1959 
Smart, Orlando  Men’s Basketball 1994 2001 
Smith, Phil  Men’s Basketball 1974 1984 
Soebye, Staale Soccer – Men 1994 2007 
Souza Jr., Alfred  Baseball 1962 1977 
St. Clair, Robert  Football 1952 1959 
Stanfel, Richard  Football 1951 1959 
Steer, Grant  Baseball 1969 1982 
Stephens, Louis  Football 1952 1970 
Stith, Charles  Track and Field 1935 1974 
Sullivan, Tony  Soccer – Men 1967 1985 
Sunderland, S.J., Robert Special Category  1997 
Swanson, John  Special Category 1938 1972 
Tassone, Tad Baseball 1973 2008 
Telesmanic, William  Football 1941 1959 
Thomas, Alexander  Football 1933 1979 
Thomas, Ralph  Football 1952 1979 
Toda, Benigno  Soccer – Men 1952 1972 
Toler, Burl  Football 1952 1959 
Tschannen, Lisa  Volleyball 1993 2006 
Tvedt, Kjell  Soccer – Men 1977, MBA 1978 1992 
Vacarro, Richard  Special Category 1930 1975 
Vukicevich, Philip  Men’s Basketball 1958 1977 
Walker, Gerald  Men’s Basketball 1997 2005 
Wall, Dr. Robert  Special Category 1954 1987 
Walsh-Altman, Margaret  Women’s Basketball 1987 1993 
Walts, Fred  Track and Field 1935 1973 
Wanlin, Phillip  Football 1969 1987 
Warford, Lindsay  Football 1933 1978 
Wicklow, Samuel  Soccer – Men 1935 1959 
Williamson, R.D.  Track and Field 1918, JD 1920 1969 
Willie “Woo Woo”Wong  Men’s Basketball 1952 –posthumously 2007 
Wilmore, Arthur  Men’s Basketball 1968 1987 
Wisler, Les  Track and Field 1936 1973 
Woolpert, Phil  Coaching – Basketball  1970 
Zaballa, J. Luis  Special Category 1949 1981 
Zief, Art  Special Category 1941, JD 1947 1982 
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 SORTED BY YEAR OF INDUCTION 
NAME SPORT GRADUATED INDUCTED 
Dempsey, Cornelius  Baseball 1944 1944 
Barber, James  Football 1935 1959 
Bareilles, Rene  Men’s Basketball 1931 1959 
Begley, James  Men’s Basketball 1924 1959 
Booker, Earle  Boxing 1941 1959 
Brown, Charles “Ed”  Football 1952 1959 
Cameron, Wallace  Men’s Basketball 1931 1959 
Cervelli, Gene  Boxing 1938 1959 
Donoghue, Augustine  Soccer – Men 1936 1959 
Herrerias, Rene  Men’s Basketball 1951 1959 
Jones, K.C.  Men’s Basketball 1956 1959 
Kleckner, Robert  Football 1932 1959 
Letlow, Russ  Football 1935 1959 
Likas, Henry  Tennis 1948 1959 
Mace, James  Boxing 1939 1959 
Maloney, Raymond  Men’s Basketball 1930 1959 
Marchetti, Gino  Football 1952 1959 
Matson, Ollie  Football 1952 1959 
Matson, Ollie  Track and Field 1952 1959 
Negoesco, Stephen  Soccer – Men 1951 1959 
Njoku-Obi, Joseph  Soccer – Men 1957 1959 
Osibogun, Olifunmi  Soccer – Men 1953 1959 
Russell, William  Men’s Basketball 1956 1959 
Schwarz, Alexander  Football 1940 1959 
Siemering, Laurence  Football 1935 1959 
St. Clair, Robert  Football 1952 1959 
Stanfel, Richard  Football 1951 1959 
Telesmanic, William  Football 1941 1959 
Toler, Burl  Football 1952 1959 
Wicklow, Samuel  Soccer – Men 1935 1959 
Arnow, Isaac  Soccer – Men 1934 1969 
Benedetti, Dan  Football 1939 1969 
Breceda, Peter  Boxing 1940 1969 
Carother, Thomas “Soup”  Football 1930 1969 
Catton, Conway  Tennis 1952 1969 
Cronin, Melvyn  Men’s Basketball 1919, JD 1921 1969 
Gordon, Alexander M.  Soccer – Men 1937 1969 
Harney, Charles  Special Category 1923 1969 
Larsen, Arthur  Tennis 1952 1969 
Lofgran, Don  Men’s Basketball 1950 1969 
Malley, George Coaching – Boxing  JD 1929 1969 
McNamee, Joseph  Men’s Basketball 1950 1969 
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Needles, James  Coaching – Basketball  1969 
Newell, Pete  Coaching – Basketball  1969 
O’Marie, John  Football 1930 1969 
Palacio, Mat  Golf – Men 1938 1969 
Palacio, Matt  Football 1938 1969 
Parina, Richard  Special Category 1931 1969 
Rice, Thomas  Football 1939 1969 
Ruether, Walter “Dutch” Baseball  1969 
Williamson, R.D.  Track and Field 1918, JD 1920 1969 
Benington, John  Men’s Basketball 1949 1970 
Bussenius, William  Boxing 1943 1970 
Kuharich, Joseph  Coaching – Football  1970 
Lee, Robert  Soccer – Men 1951 1970 
Stephens, Louis  Football 1952 1970 
Woolpert, Phil  Coaching – Basketball  1970 
Cohen, David  Special Category 1933 1971 
Farmer, Michael  Men’s Basketball 1958 1971 
Match, Sam  Tennis 1950 1971 
Paiva, George  Boxing 1935 1971 
Sheridan, Neill  Baseball 1944 1971 
Benedetti, Dante  Special Category 1941 1972 
Golden, Paul  Soccer – Men 1940 1972 
Hale, Jay  Men’s Basketball 1931 1972 
Higuera, Oscar  Football 1933 1972 
Kuzara, Frank  Men’s Basketball 1951 1972 
Sabuco, Valentino  Football 1951 1972 
Swanson, John  Special Category 1938 1972 
Toda, Benigno  Soccer – Men 1952 1972 
Braga, Albert  Football 1939 1973 
Braghetta, Robert  Soccer – Men 1957 1973 
Curran, William  Baseball 1973 1973 
Ellis, Joseph  Men’s Basketball 1966 1973 
Gumina, Russell  Men’s Basketball 1966 1973 
Mathews, Blasé  Football 1939 1973 
Schramka, Paul  Baseball 1950 1973 
Walts, Fred  Track and Field 1935 1973 
Wisler, Les  Track and Field 1936 1973 
Baptista, Richard  Soccer – Men 1951 1974 
Batmale, Louis  Men’s Basketball 1934 1974 
Ferrari, Elmo  Track and Field 1936 1974 
Johnson, Oliver Men’s Basketball 1965 1974 
Johnsson, Ivar Special Category  1974 
Morrissey, Edmund  Baseball 1917 1974 
Mullen, Gerald  Men’s Basketball 1955 1974 
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Rozelle, Peter  Special Category 1950 1974 
Stith, Charles  Track and Field 1935 1974 
Brown, Eugene  Men’s Basketball 1958 1975 
Carmassi, Angelo  Soccer – Men 1951 1975 
DeJulio, Harold  Special Category 1950 1975 
Peletta, Peter Special Category  1975 
Perry, Harold  Men’s Basketball 1956 1975 
Sanchez, John  Football 1947 1975 
Vacarro, Richard  Special Category 1930 1975 
Barni, Roy  Football 1951 1976 
Buchanan, Stanlee  Men’s Basketball 1955 1976 
Haley, J. Frederick  Football 1942, JD 1948 1976 
Johnson, August  Men’s Basketball 1923 1976 
Nieland, Walter  Special Category 1928 1976 
Sagastume, Luis  Soccer – Men 1968 1976 
Applegate, Thomas  Soccer – Men 1936 1977 
Arata, William  Special Category 1930 1977 
Gaddy, John  Football 1932 1977 
Hall, Forrest  Football 1951 1977 
Jensen, Harold  Football 1949 1977 
Murphy, Joseph F.X.  Men’s Basketball 1935, JD 1938 1977 
Roboostoff, Constantin  Soccer – Men 1971 1977 
Souza Jr., Alfred  Baseball 1962 1977 
Vukicevich, Philip  Men’s Basketball 1958 1977 
Chambers, John “Happy”  Men’s Basketball 1934 1978 
Corbett, Eugene  Special Category 1924 1978 
Evangelho, Frank  Men’s Basketball 1964 1978 
Franceschi, Peter  Football 1942 1978 
Giambastiani, S.J., John Special Category  1978 
Hughes, Harry  Soccer – Men 1935 1978 
Warford, Lindsay  Football 1933 1978 
Benedetti, Gene  Football 1942 1979 
Cleary, Alfred  Special Category 1941 1979 
Cross, Peter  Men’s Basketball 1970 1979 
Kearney, Phillip  Track and Field 1942 1979 
Thomas, Alexander  Football 1933 1979 
Thomas, Ralph  Football 1952 1979 
Buskey, Michael  Baseball 1972 1980 
Cox, William  Soccer – Men 1955 1980 
Galvin, Daniel  Special Category 1950 1980 
Kleckner, Robert  Special Recognition 1932 1980 
Kleckner, Robert  Track and Field 1932 1980 
Mosconi, Marvin  Football 1941 1980 
Mueller, Erwin  Men’s Basketball 1966 1980 
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Parina, Richard  Special Recognition 1931 1980 
Bazzano, John  Soccer – Men 1934 1981 
Black, Dennis  Men’s Basketball 1968 1981 
Casey, William  Special Category 1939 1981 
Johnstone, Samuel  Football 1942 1981 
Montague, Ralph  Track and Field 1932 1981 
Reitz, Roy  Baseball 1965 1981 
Scudero, Joseph  Football 1955 1981 
Zaballa, J. Luis  Special Category 1949 1981 
Brovelli, Jim  Men’s Basketball 1964 1982 
Roboostoff, Alex  Soccer – Men 1972 1982 
Seeno, Sal  Football 1938 1982 
Steer, Grant  Baseball 1969 1982 
Zief, Art  Special Category 1941, JD 1947 1982 
Fernstein, Eric  Men’s Basketball 1975 1983 
Hendershott, Dana  Baseball 1973 1983 
Hites, Sandor  Soccer – Men 1968 1983 
Ivanow, Mike  Soccer – Men 1969 1983 
Ryan, James  Football 1950 1983 
Esponda, Gerard Fencing 1968 1984 
Lopas, Doug  Special Category 1936 1984 
Paolini, Ezio  Soccer – Men 1942 1984 
Ramus, Vic  Football 1943 1984 
Smith, Phil  Men’s Basketball 1974 1984 
Arenivar, Joe  Baseball 1955 1985 
Curotto, Ricky  Special Category 1953 1985 
Hinch, William  Football 1935 1985 
Murphy, Patrick  Golf – Men 1971 1985 
Restani, Kevin  Men’s Basketball 1974 1985 
Sullivan, Tony  Soccer – Men 1967 1985 
Cartwright, William  Men’s Basketball 1979 1986 
Hile-Nepfel, Mary  Women’s Basketball 1981 1986 
Kenney, Charles “Kremsec”  Football 1939 1986 
Korn, Paul  Soccer – Men 1975 1986 
Moran, Msgr. Bernard Special Category  1986 
Atuegbu, Andy  Soccer – Men 1979 1987 
Fry, John  Golf – Men 1956 1987 
Grealish, Jack  Baseball 1949 1987 
Hauge, Torgier  Soccer – Men 1970 1987 
Maroevich, Ivan  Coaching – Rugby  1918 1987 
Wall, Dr. Robert  Special Category 1954 1987 
Wanlin, Phillip  Football 1969 1987 
Wilmore, Arthur  Men’s Basketball 1968 1987 
Beattie, John  Soccer – Men 1954 1988 
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Donohoe, Michael  Football 1967 1988 
Kellerman, Roberto  Soccer – Men 1956 1988 
Dahl, Bjorn  Soccer – Men 1978 1989 
Lee, Rodney  Tennis 1980 1989 
McLaughlin, Donald  Special Category 1951 1989 
Peterson, Raymond  Football 1937 1989 
Durchslag, George  Soccer – Men 1956 1990 
Garcia, William  Baseball 1971, MA 1976 1990 
Gennette, Raymond  Special Category 1943 1990 
Olerich, Dave  Football 1966 1990 
Osiander, Lothar  Coaching – Soccer  1969 1990 
Quick, Mike  Men’s Basketball 1973 1990 
1971 Baseball Team   1991 
Bacciarini, Michael  Football 1936 1991 
Burks, Johnny E.  Men’s Basketball 1972 1991 
Micklewright, John  Soccer – Men 1974 1991 
Schaffer, Bert  Special Category 1952 1991 
Schindler, Kathleen A.  Volleyball 1986 1991 
1972-73 Men’s Basketball Team   1992 
Albini, Dianna L. Softball 1985 1992 
Peacock, Merrill  Football 1952 1992 
Tvedt, Kjell  Soccer – Men 1977, MBA 1978 1992 
1978 Men’s Soccer Team   1993 
1979-80 Women’s Basketball Team   1993 
Cumplido, Lorenzo  Soccer – Men 1974 1993 
Haggerty, Dr. Joseph  Special Category 1966 1993 
Walsh-Altman, Margaret  Women’s Basketball 1987 1993 
1946 Baseball Team   1994 
1973-74 Men’s Basketball Team   1994 
Arnautoff, Peter  Soccer – Men 1978 1994 
Gray, Anthony  Soccer – Men 1979 1994 
Anton, John  Soccer – Men 1976 1997 
Haines, Shanna  Soccer – Women 1990 1997 
Lavin, Albert “Cappy”  Men’s Basketball 1952 1997 
Nwosu, Alexander  Soccer – Men 1979 1997 
Sunderland, S.J., Robert Special Category  1997 
Doyle, John  Soccer – Men 1988 1999 
Redmond, Marlon  Men’s Basketball 1977 1999 
Dolan, Anne  Special Category 1987 - Hon. 2001 
Henneberry, William  Special Category 1952 2001 
McCallum Cuneo, Kari  Cross Country 1992 2001 
Pirinjian, Misak  Soccer – Men 1977 2001 
Smart, Orlando  Men’s Basketball 1994 2001 
Hunt, Teri  Women’s Basketball 1987 2002 
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Roche, Mal  Soccer – Men 1976 2002 
Sherman, Anthony Rifle  2002 
1965-66 Men’s Soccer Team   2003 
Barry, Pete  Baseball 1970 2003 
Gillon, Valerie  Women’s Basketball 1997 2003 
Giron, Bobby Special Category  2003 
Kaiser-Daggs, Melanie  Volleyball 1992 2003 
McKeown, Greg  Soccer – Men 1976 2003 
1995-96 Women’s Basketball Team   2003 
Bryant, Kelli Soccer – Women 1996 2004 
Corder, Sue  Women’s Basketball 1985 2004 
Delangnes, Gary  Baseball 1982 2004 
Neilsen, Erik  Soccer – Men 1984 2004 
1980 Men’s Soccer Team   2005 
Clark, Jermaine  Baseball 1997 2005 
Fischer, Todd  Golf – Men 1933 2005 
Hall, Sherman  Special Category 1952 2005 
Kardzair, Aram  Soccer – Men 1983 2005 
Lindhe, Brittany  Women’s Basketball 1999 2005 
Walker, Gerald  Men’s Basketball 1997 2005 
Boldt, Carl  Men’s Basketball 1959 2006 
Brooks, John  Soccer – Men MA 2000 2006 
Gomez, Yvonne  Figure Skating 1991 2006 
Raffetto, Dick  Special Category 1948 2006 
Sambel, Arnie  Baseball 1990 2006 
Tschannen, Lisa  Volleyball 1993 2006 
1956-58 Men’s Basketball Team   2007 
Drocco, John Special Category  2007 
Henderson, Marlene  Women’s Basketball 1992 2007 
Hilton, Juli Christopher Golf – Women 1993 2007 
Soebye, Staale Soccer – Men 1994 2007 
Willie “Woo Woo”Wong  Men’s Basketball 1952 –posthumously 2007 
Bryant, Wallace Men’s Basketball 1982 2008 
Burenin, Serge Soccer – Men 1961 2008 
Hayes, Wally Special Category  2008 
Shadian, Jamie Women’s Basketball 1999 2008 
Tassone, Ted Baseball 1973 2008 
 


